		06-08-20	UT			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)				ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (ex			10 (1010) 1111 1231 	Y		
Tab seltings □ □ □ ▼ 101743285 ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
10 (19 1101)	OTABLE CONTINUSSIONED OF REE	ns and Trademarks				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Juergen Weingaertner			1	ne and address of re		
			Nan	Name: Federal-Mogul World Wade nc.		
			Inter	rnal Address:		
Additional name(s) (of conveying party(les) attached?					
3. Nature of cor		31-01	_		200 300 300 300	
S. Nature of cor	-	Merger	Stre	eet Address: 26555	Northwestern Highway	
J		_				
☐ Security A	Agreement \Box	Change of Name		Southfield	State:MIZIP: 48034	
□ Other			City	·	State: ZIF	
Execution Date:	May 30, 2001		lbbA·	tional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🖸 Yes ^X EY No	
4. Application n	number(s) or palent number	(s):			·	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 30, 2001						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09870873				Patent No.(s)		
06/05/2001 MBIZ	UNES 00000027 09870873			1 dioi(110.(0)		
98 F C:581	40.00 DP	- 1				
		Additional number	s attached? 🛚	Yes ^X ⊡ No		
N	ddress of party to whom co locument should be mailed		6. Tot	al number of applicat	ions and patents involved:	
_	ert L. Stearns	•	7. To	lal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:				☑ Enclosed check No. 18106		
Internal Address:						
				Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Addre	ess: 5291 Colony Dr	ive North	B. De	posit account numb	er:	
Sag	inaw State: MI	ZIP: 48603		- all divisions again of this	a page II naving by deposit account)	
City:State:ZIP:ZIP:			(All	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		ро иот	USE THIS SPA	ACE		
9. Statement a						
To the best the original of		f, the foregoing inf	ormation is tu	มอ.and correct and ย)	any attached copy is a true copy of	
1	L. Stearns	i lle	1//	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$	May 31, 2001	
Name	of Person Signing	7	Signature		2 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
CERTIFICATION 37 C.F.R. 1.8a and 1.10						
(Express Mail label number is mandatory.) (Express Mail certification is optional).						
I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:						
deposited with the United States Postal Service, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.						
37 C.F.R. 1.8a				37 С.F.H. 1.10*		
	□ with sufficient postage as	first class mail.	🖄 as "Expres	s Mail Post Office to Ad 	ldressee" Mailing	
				Label No. 577499 5US (mandatory) OSCOP (1. 5300 Web St.)		
Slg			Signature		<u></u>	
Date: May 31, 2001			Carol A.	Szynwelski ame of person certifying	DATENT	
					FAICNI	

REEL: 011861 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Tommy J. Bedwell, residing at the address indicated below, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, title and interest in TRANSMISSION OIL PAN MODULE HAVING FILTER WITH INTEGRATED DRAIN PLUG for which I have executed on even date herewith, an application for Letters Patent of the United States, together with any and all improvements, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent, as follows:

In all countries except the United States to:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

In the United States to:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby authorize and request any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns will at any time upon request and at the expense of Federal-Mogul Corporation and/or Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to sald invention and to obtain Letters Patents therefor, including testify in any legal proceeding.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights Inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Inventor's Name: Juergen Weingaertner Legal Signature:

RECORDED: 05/31/2001

Inventor's Residence: 600 Pine Tree Court, Walled Lake, Michigan 48390

Citizenship: German

Date: 05-30-01

PATENT REEL: 011861 FRAME: 0749